Tariff No,

03.02
11.01

12,03

GATT TARIFF NEGOTTATIONS 1960-1961

Tariff Concessions which Canada

Requests from Portugal

Description of Products

Codfish, salted
Flour of wheat

Flax seed



GATT TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1960-61

Revised List of Tariff Concessions which
Canada Requests from Portugal

Tariff No. Description of Products

03,01.03 _ Fresh fish, chilled or frozen:
cod

03.02,0L Fish, salted, in brine, dried

or smoked: dried cod

11.01 Flour of wheat

ZL’Z;Ol;OIL Flaxseed

2h;01 Unmanmufactured tobacca

40,02 Synthetic rubber

51;01;02 Synthetic fibre yarn (continuous),

net put up-for rebail sale

ex 76.02 Wreught rods of aluminum
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G265

Geneva, Switzerland

25, 1961

To the Executive Secretary, X€,4*5
GATT,
Geneva

Initiation of Negotiations

Between Canada and Portugal

The Delegations of Canada and Portugal entered into
tariff negotiations on September 25, 1961 by an exchange

of offer liats.

-~
C . .
J A CAS o r/a. A o e r"]m_l:dh g

For the Delegq%ion For thé Delegation
of Canada of Portugal




CANADIAN DELEGATION DELEGATION DU CANADA

ZI..%O/()"]‘ TARIE NHGOPTATTONS GENEVA, NOVEMBER 2l, 1961

The Delegation of Porhupgal and the Delegation of Canada hereby
inform the Bxecubive Secretary that they have today coupleted their
hilateral nopobiations.

They accordlngly attach hereto two coples of the two lists
of concessions agreed upon.

Tt ds understood thalt the lists of concessions may be subject
bo some modificatlon in the light of olher bilateral negotiations still

to he coneluded or of the linal multilateral stage of the tarilff

nepoldatlions .

. 1?
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simed for the — 1 signed for 'tie ‘
Delegation of Delegation of
Portugal Canada

The lixeculive Secretary,

General Apreemont on Tariffs and Trade,
Villa le Bocage,

Palais des Natilons,

Geneva s




SECHET

November 2, 1961

1960/61 Tariff Negobiatims

Final 1ist of concessions pranted by

Canada
to
Portugal
Tarlff Item Rate of
Nurbor Description of Products duty
105b Olives, ripe, in brine Freg
Exe109 Almonds, shelled or nod Free
Lok Manufastures of corkwood or cork barks; n.o.p.,
including etrips, shives, shells and waghers
of oork 10 pace
49ha Cork slabs, boards, planks and tiles produced
from cork waste or granwlated or ground cork Free
Lohw Cork blocks, beards, planks, slabs, reds or

bubss, produced from cork waste or from
granulated or groud ¢ork, when for wse in

Canadian manufactures Frea

ligs Corks, manufactured from corkwood, over threcm
fourths of an lgeh in dlameter wmegsured at

the larger end ssseevaes PO pormd 2 cta,

196 Corks, manufactured from cerkwood, three~fourths
of an inch and less in dlameter measured abt the

larger end sesessse DO pOUNd 2 cts,




L4

NEGOCTATTIONS TARTFATIRES 1960 - 1961

Liste finale des concessions accordées par

le PORTUGAL
au

CATADA

Seul. le texte francais de cette liste falt foi.

N2 de 1
pouilhion
tarifalre

Taux
Désignations des produits du
droit

05.01

05.02
0l

1a. 0l
ex O

L, 02

7. 01

Polgsons frais (vivants ou morts), réfri-
gérés ou congelés:
Morue

-

spoas cimplement salés ou en saumure,

»

o
5
=
O

P,
séchés ou fumds:
Morue méchée K $60

Geadines ot fruits oléagineux, méme con-
cassés
Groines de lin K 50§00
Caoutchouc synthétiques, y compris le
lautex synthétique, stabilisé ou nonj
factice pour caoutchouc dérivé des

huiles exemption

Mattes de cuivre; cuivre brut (cuivre
pour affinage et cuivre affiné); déchets
et débris de cuivre:

Cuivre brut:
ArTiné par procédé thermique ou
électrolytique & plus de 99% 2,45

/




1960 = 1961 TARTFF NEGOTIATIONS

Final 1ist of concessions granted by

PORTUCAL
to

CANADA

Whie Liet do authentic only in the French language.

Pevd 00 - e ot Rate of
No. Commodity Descriplion duty

0.0 Mish, Tresh (Live or dend), chilled or
I'raoven:
05 Cod K $4o

Q5.0 Pish, sulted, in brine, dried or smoked:

@l Dricd cod K $60

Lea O Oi l-geeds and oleaginous fruit, whole or
brokoens
ey O Iinseed K 50400
hOL 0 Gynthelie rubbers, including synthetic
Latex, whether or not stabilized; factice
derived from oils Free
L0 Coppor matte; unwrought copper (refined or
nol); copper washe and serap:s
Unwroupht coppers
0 lire-retinad or electro-refined, of a
puriby of more than 99% 2 4 4%

Ve
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Concerne :

Wonpieur le “cerdtaire exdcutif,

J1al I'Hﬂnneur do voun Foiro morvenir ci-jeint
eltres dchonsfes cntre lo 38615 wtion du

an vue de wrocéder 2 1z
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guds dann 1o liste
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et gui a tralt 2 la

1o Doxtng
w arreur qui s'ect
wodu Vortngenl oan Canad
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da woneronio
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“q o . /
Lints de concoengions suocmontlonnes
"!bi 1{1 nt trans-

nopnohide e 24 novowbre 1961, 2t vous a

l‘ll (Y,

Vevillez apcde

Toe wonueoncen e wn

F.M¥M, de Andrade

Hopricur le Sesrdtaire eydountif du G.A.T.T.

Poliin des Nations - Gendve.




I .
Ghlegation e Fortiagest
724

,

4
' 4 o A
@ fa aéumt&nz&/ﬁ)z/;&ﬁg e dz (/nz crerice L/,a?/.’zr. LG - Fl'?

—

MHIHIIFHP%NNH RN
I| A AN ceniviey 8% Maren 1962,

e du XXX!I Décembre
16l 85.79.20

#: 1 N.61.07/18/62

Conceme: Amendment to tariff number
12,01 ex 01 of the Portuguese
final list of concessiong to
Canada

Dear Mr. Grey,

! I hereby inform you that, as a result of a material

; mistake, the rate of duty corresponding to tariff number 12.01

: ex Ol in the final list of concessions granted by Portugal %o
Canada, refers to kilogrames instead of tons, as it shculd, in
accordance with the Portuguese Tariff.

Therefore, the item in question should read, in the French -
authentic text,

12.01 Graines et fruits oleaglneux, méme con-
cassés?
ex 01 Graines de lin T 50800

and, in the English translatlon,

ﬁ@' 12,01 Oil-seeds and oleaglnous fruit, whole
or broken: S ‘ .
ex O1 Linseed S T 50800

Having been instructed to propose to you that the said
list be 30 amended, I hope that you will be able to letl me know,
in writing, that your Delegation agrees zo such an amendment,

If this is agreeable to ycu, photocopy of this letter and
of your answer would be sent afterwards by my deéelegeticn t2 the .
Executive Secretary, in order te ematle the Conference Jfficas to
take appropriate note of this amendment.

L e—-yioursg ruliy,

[ .
4, 2
R P

't‘m : Do
. .
o

e e fuadradns

Hr. R.Y. Grey

Heed, Caradlar NegetiasingTeam

Fanaaian Dolegation to the GATT Juifere o
£3-£5, rue de Lausanns




CANADIAN DELEGATION DELEGATION DU CANADA

GATT Tariff Conference

63~65, rue e Lausanne
Geneva
Mareh 9, 1902

Your Ref.: 1 No 61,07/18/62

Mr, P, M, de Andrade
Delegation of Portugal

GATT Tariff Conference 1960~=61
41, rue du XXX1 Décembre
Geneva

Dear Mr, de Andrade:

Thank you for your letter of 8th March, concerning
Ttem 12,01 ex 01 of the Portuguese list of econcessions to
Canada, T certainly‘ agree that the amendment you propose

should be made,

Yours truly,

. _
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